VARIABLE FIBER OPTIC ATTENUATOR – REFLECTIVE STYLE
Features:
•      Neutral density filter or high power versions are available
•      Rugged and compact
•      Wide wavelength range
•      Singlemode, and multimode fiber versions
•      Low PDL and wavelength dependence
•      Mode independent attenuation in multimode applications with

1 Measured between 1520 and 1570nm at 23 °C
2
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts:
1. A customer needs a reflective style attenuator with neutral density filter for  1300/1550nm with 40dB backreflection or better. He wants the
fibers to be standard 9/125 micron, 3mm OD cabled, single mode fiber.  The fibers should be 1 meter long and terminated with Super
polished FC connectors, on both ends. Our standard part number will be:
Bar Code Part Number Description
3346 BB-600-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-40-3S3S-3-1-ND Reflector style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed single mode fiber with FC/Super PC connectors on both ends,
40dB return loss. ND: Neutral density
2. A customer needs a high power version reflective style attenuator for 1550nm with 50dB backreflection or better. He wants the fibers to be
standard 9/125 micron, 3mm OD cabled, single mode fiber.  The fibers should be 1 meter long and terminated with Ultra polished SC
connectors, on both ends. Our standard part number will be:
Bar Code Part Number Description
12394 BB-600-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-50-SCUSCU-3-1-HP Reflector style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m
long, 3mm OD jacketed single mode fiber with SC/Ultra PC
connectors on both ends, 50dB return loss. HP: High power,
up to 2 watts.
Ordering Information For Custom Parts:
Note 1: For low insertion loss add "-LL" to the end of the part number.
LL = 0.8dB with units that have 60dB return loss,  LL = 1dB for other
attenuators.
a/b = Fiber core/cladding sizes, in microns
9/125 for 1300/1550nm SM fiber,
See the OZ Standard Tables data
sheet for other standard fiber sizes.
W =  Wavelength: Specify in nanometers:
Example: 1300/1550 for 1300 to
1550nm wavelength range
X,Y = Connector code:
X = No connector
3S = Super NTT-FC/PC
3U = Ultra  NTT-FC/PC
3A = Angled NTT-FC/PC
8 = AT & T-ST
SC = SC
SCA = Angled SC
LC = LC/PC
LCA = Angled LC/PC
See the OZ Standard Tables data
sheet for other connectors.
F =  Fiber type:
M=Multimode
S=Singlemode
P=Polarization Maintaining (PM)
L = Fiber length in meters, on each side of
the device. If they are different, specify
the input and output lengths separated
by a comma.
Example: To order 1 meter of the fiber
at the input and 7 meters at the output,
replace the L with 1,7.  Total fiber length
is  input fiber length plus output fiber
length
Reflector Style Attenuator: BB-600-11-W-a/b-F-LB-XY-JD-L-V
JD = Fiber jacket type:
1 = 900 micron OD hytrel jacket
3 = 3mm OD Kevlar reinforced
PVC cable
Questionnaire For Custom Parts:
1.           What wavelengths are you operating at?
2. How much power will be transmitted through the attenuator?
3. What type of fiber do you wish to use?
4.           What is fiber length and jacket OD?
5. What is the worst acceptable return loss?
6. Do you need a variable or fixed attenuation?
7.           What connectors do you need at each end of fiber?
8. What environmental requirements do you need to meet?
9. Are there any special performance requirements that you need to meet?
OZ Optics welcomes the opportunity to provide custom designed products to meet your application needs.  As with most manufacturers, cus-
tomized products do take additional effort so please expect some differences in the pricing compared to our standard parts list. In particular, we
will need additional time to prepare a comprehensive quotation, and lead times will be longer than normal.  In most cases non-recurring engi-
neering (NRE) charges, lot charges, and a 50 piece minimum order will be necessary.  These points will be carefully explained in your quotation,
so your decision will be as well informed as possible.  We strongly recommend buying our standard products
LB = Backreflection level:
40, 50 or 60dB for singlemode fibers,
35dB for MM fibers
V = Version
ND = Neutral Density Version
HP = Beam Blocking Style
Ordering  Example For Custom Parts:
Example 1: A customer wants to order a reflective style, beam blocker version, single mode attenuator